FIFTY DOLLARS ($50); ONE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100); ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
DOLLARS ($150); TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200); TWO 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($250); FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($500); ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000); ONE 
THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500); TWO 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,000); TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500); FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($5,000); TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000); and the JACKPOT are 
displayed underneath each YOUR NUMBERS symbol. 

(i) ROLLING JACKPOT – A percentage of sales from each $20 Jackpot 
Fortune Fast Play Ticket sold will be rolled into the single Fast Play Rolling

[...]

If a “Jackpot” win is triggered by a FAST 
PLAY $20 MAX W!N purchase, the Player will receive 100 percent (100%) 
of the Current Estimated Jackpot fund printed on the Ticket rounded down 
to the nearest whole dollar (the difference is the “breakage”) plus an 
additional two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). The Rolling 
Jackpot amount will be reduced by the hundred percent (100%) won by the 
Player, reset to $10,000, and then will continue to increase with each 
purchase of a Fast Play Ticket.  

(k) Retailer - A person licensed to sell lottery Tickets who has been approved

[...]

that matching  YOUR NUMBER. A Player can win up to six (6) times and up to Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000) on a Ticket, excluding the Jackpot. 

If a Player gets a “Jackpot”, the Player shall win 100% of the Current Estimated Jackpot 
amount printed on the Ticket plus two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). The 
Rolling Jackpot amount will be reduced by the one hundred percent (100%) won by the 
Player, shall reset to $10,000, and then will continue to increase as subsequent Tickets are 
sold, until the Rolling Jackpot is won. If a Player wins the Jackpot, no other prizes will be

[...]

of the Drawing in which the prize was won by presenting the Ticket
at any Retailer location that is an authorized cashing agent or in any 
manner specified in subsection (b) (ii), or (iii) of this section. 

(d) Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000) and up to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) may be 
claimed at the Lottery headquarters located at 1011 West Main Street, 
Louisville, Kentucky 40302 or designated cashing agents may be authorized 
to cash prizes up to $25,000.00 within ninety (90) days following the date 
of the Drawing in which the prize was won;

[...]

ninety (90) days must be claimed within one hundred eighty (180) days 
following the date of the Drawing in which the prize was won by presenting 
the Ticket in the manner specified in subsection (b) (ii), or (iii) of this 
section. 

(e) Tickets having a total cash prize value of over Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000) must be claimed at the Lottery headquarters located at 
1011 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky. 

(f) The Kentucky Lottery Corporation reserves the right in its sole discretion 

to increase the total cash prize values that may be claimed at cashing agents.